
Excellent Standard 16" Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 66

Boujee Linda McHugh39.15 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 62

Mica Nancy Freese100 46.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Otis Amy Seelig49.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Epic Shelby Robin50.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley51.53 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Bell Kari Lavalli79.85 NQ 2 1 1 0 17Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tarpon Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 67

Bas Jody Bouma47.58 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Razzel Mary Scesny100 33.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 040 Papillon

Bolt Karen Kearney100 34.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 039 Toy Poodle

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 35.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 038 Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams100 48.05 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025 Affenpinscher

Skeet Kristen Jansen100 50.28 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 51.99 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Echo Kristine Holleran100 61.69 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sprig Catherine Williams38.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo52.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Captain Isabel Silveira84.42 NQ 1 0 0 0 10Pomeranian

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 40.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon30.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau42.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tali Emily Gomes76.24 NQ 1 1 1 0 7Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 66

Cinder Katie Rogers100 37.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 38.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily Gomes100 47.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Phire Jane Bronson34.43 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Mikey Linda Mendenhall36.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elijah Elizabeth DeeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 62

Typo Amber McCune100 30.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Motive Amber McCune100 31.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore100 33.88 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Maru Lena Kalita100 34.70 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Belgian Laekenois

Wahoo Nicholas Carleton34.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Shark-Attack Amber McCune36.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Raven Clint Brome36.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley40.82 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher42.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink49.75 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Rose Justina Strycharz53.02 NQ 1 2 0 0 0All American Dog

Metric Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24" Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 67

Reign Jennifer Jacobs48.05 NQ 1 1 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Zane Alison Webb48.27 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 62

Prove-It Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 79

Ziva Joyce MoodyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 67

Mistletoe Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 72

Dembe Katie Cheever100 45.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 79

Honey Karen Kearney100 40.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 038 Poodle

Freddy Nicholas Carleton100 41.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 037 Shih Tzu

Boston Mary Scesny100 42.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 54.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Logan Kristen Boentgen100 57.21 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp50.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel Silveira88.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 9Pomeranian

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Gus Cathy Bisset100 41.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 All American Dog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 42.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Russell Terrier

Jack Jeffrey Tripp38.24 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon45.10 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Maverick Laura Wright50.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards189 SCT 71

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau39.44 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Naito Carolee Burgess54.12 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Shiba Inu

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 67

Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 32.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCune100 34.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 37.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour100 45.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer

Pipit Nancy Freese100 46.35 Q 0 0 0 0 020 English Springer 
Spaniel

Boeing Jim Downar100 48.73 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 55.06 Q 0 0 0 0 011 English Springer 
Spaniel

Rosa Cricket Potter100 58.70 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Whippet

Oognah Linda Butterworth38.67 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Chanel Ann Tremblay41.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Edgrrr Clint Brome48.08 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell50.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bondi Brian Huss70.63 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Oberon Linda Butterworth73.24 NQ 2 0 1 0 6Australian Shepherd

Tiggrr Jackie SmithNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bullmastiff

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20"P Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 72

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 43.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Howie Amber McCune39.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Kibo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 82

Ruthie Nancy Sankus100 66.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Violet Clint Brome95 63.83 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 79

Arizona Molly Richard47.62 NQ 2 0 2 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Ducky Miranda Adams75.81 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nova Kristen Boentgen81.87 NQ 2 3 0 0 0 2Swedish Vallhund

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Stormi Cheryl Schunk85 49.29 Q1st 1 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Lily Shaina Brito53.38 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 70

Streak Kari Lavalli59.99 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Shuri Cricket Potter60.68 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Whippet

Blueberry Summer WhittakerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 73

Rio Deborah Higgins61.31 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Paisley Danielle RubinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Saluki

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 75

Polly Barbara Barreiro64.90 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 20"P Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 78

Joon Deborah HigginsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 7 of 14



Novice B Standard 8" Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 85

Cai Kristine Holleran95 54.22 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 74

Joey Linda Mendenhall61.98 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 71

Gertie Cara Armour90 48.37 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Koda Brian Huss60.27 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ghost Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Saga Shelby RobinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 77

Benny Jody Fraser90 48.10 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Mako Heather Kmetz53.04 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Lima Deborah Higgins62.54 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12" Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 45

Arizona Molly RichardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 41

Otis Amy Seelig42.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 1All American Dog

Epic Shelby Robin52.74 NQ 1 2 1 0 11Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tarpon Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Bas Jody Bouma100 38.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 48

Razzel Mary Scesny100 28.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams100 35.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Affenpinscher

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 43.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo32.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo36.79 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Sprig Catherine Williams45.25 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Papillon

Skeet Kristen Jansen47.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Captain Isabel Silveira60.93 NQ 0 0 0 0 12Pomeranian

Bolt Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 45

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 26.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 32.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau100 34.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Tali Emily Gomes53.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 27.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers100 28.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 31.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily Gomes100 34.93 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Elijah Elizabeth Dee38.06 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 41

Motive Amber McCune100 24.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Metric Amber McCune100 25.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher100 27.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Rose Justina Strycharz100 31.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Wahoo Nicholas Carleton30.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore30.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley36.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley41.33 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Maru Lena KalitaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Laekenois

Shark-Attack Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Typo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Zane Alison Webb100 34.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Reign Jennifer Jacobs56.17 NQ 1 1 0 0 12German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 41

Prove-It Amber McCune100 24.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16"P Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 46

Bondi Brian HussNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Kibo Amber McCune100 28.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Dembe Katie Cheever100 30.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Lyra Deborah Higgins100 45.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 53

Logan Kristen Boentgen100 41.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 48.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Freddy Nicholas Carleton34.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Boston Mary Scesny37.23 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney38.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

CC Isabel Silveira58.81 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Pomeranian

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 50

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 28.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 30.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 31.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset34.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 48

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau27.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Naito Carolee Burgess50.13 NQ 0 1 0 0 2Shiba Inu

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 46

Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 24.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCune100 24.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 31.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour100 32.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 33.26 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Rough Collie

Twizy Roseann Mandell100 38.91 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Pipit Nancy Freese41.92 NQ 1 2 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Rosa Cricket Potter43.58 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Whippet

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer48.81 NQ 0 0 0 0 2English Springer 
Spaniel

Boeing Jim Downar49.65 NQ 2 2 3 0 3Golden Retriever

Tiggrr Jackie Smith61.22 NQ 2 0 0 0 15Bullmastiff

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Howie Amber McCune100 25.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 31.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 46

Ruthie Nancy Sankus49.94 NQ 0 1 3 0 3West Highland 
White Terrier

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 43

Nova Kristen Boentgen46.76 NQ 3 2 1 0 3Swedish Vallhund

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 40

Joey Linda Mendenhall100 26.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Boujee Linda McHugh43.93 NQ 1 2 2 0 3Border Collie

Lily Shaina BritoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 37

Shuri Cricket Potter94 40.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 3Whippet

Gertie Cara Armour33.91 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Boxer

Mica Nancy Freese42.65 NQ 3 1 0 0 5English Springer 
Spaniel

Koda Brian Huss57.80 NQ 2 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 39

Rio Deborah Higgins53.47 NQ 2 1 1 0 14Rhodesian Ridgeback

Paisley Danielle Rubin54.63 NQ 2 0 0 0 15Saluki

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 42

Mistletoe Lynn Thibodeau93 43.54 Q1st 1 0 0 0 1Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 44

Joon Deborah Higgins61.90 NQ 2 0 0 0 17Rhodesian Ridgeback

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B JWW 8" Fri, Dec 26, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 53

Cai Kristine Holleran56.59 NQ 0 2 0 0 3Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 49

Ducky Miranda Adams34.17 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 45

Stormi Cheryl Schunk40.94 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 41

Noel Denise Adams100 36.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Saga Shelby Robin20.77 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Ghost Heather Sidmore44.52 NQ 0 2 0 1 3Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 49

Mako Heather Kmetz27.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Lima Deborah HigginsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Souhegan Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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